



For More Information, Contact:

Frank Corder
Assistant City Manager
City of Pascagoula
Office: 228-938-6723 Mobile: 228-217-9503
Email: fcorder@cityofpascagoula.com

CREWS TO CONTINUE WORK ON 13th STREET AREA WATER MAIN BREAK
Area Residents Should Continue to Boil Water until Further Notice

(Friday September 27, 2019) – Repair crews are scheduled to continue work on the water main break **TOMORROW (Saturday, September 28)** at 7:00 a.m. At that time they will be working to bring service back to the area.

The City issued a notice that water pressure would be affected for residences from INGALLS AVE north to TAYLOR AVE and the area between 8th and 14th Streets. You may notice periodic changes in water pressure.

When water service to this area is restored, all businesses and residents are advised to CONTINUE boiling their water until we issue an Advisory that water testing is successful and normal use can resume. Anyone experiencing *low water pressure* should also boil their water.

We apologize for the inconvenience and appreciate the cooperation of the public as we work to restore service and improve our public utilities. Please exercise caution when traveling in this (or any) construction area for your own safety and for the safety of work crews.

PLEASE FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA for timely updates on this matter.



603 Watts Avenue - Pascagoula, Mississippi 39567 - (228) 762-1020